

**KIMBLE COUNTY GCD**  
**Schedule of Fees**  
**Adopted 10/21/2024**

Application	Fee	Notes
<b>New Drilling &amp; Operating Application</b>		
Exempt	\$100.00	plus any additional staff time
Non-Exempt	\$500.00	plus any additional staff time
<b>Altering/Amending Application</b>		
Exempt	\$0.00	
Non-Exempt	\$200.00	plus any additional staff time
<b>Variance Request</b>		
Exempt	\$50.00	plus any additional staff time
Non-Exempt	\$50.00	plus any additional staff time
<b>Other considerations</b>		
Staff Time	\$50.00	Per hour
Returned Check Fee	\$25.00	
Copies	\$0.10	plus any additional costs and staff time
Water Quality Testing	\$50.00	Per test

\*\*\*Additional charges must be paid before a Certificate of Permit can be issued.